
 
 

Form No. 120 Prescribed by Secretary of State (03-19) 
 

Election Notice for use With the Federal Write-In Absentee Ballot 
(FWAB) 
R.C. 3511.16 

Issued by the Guernsey County Board of Elections 
 

BOE to check one: x  Initial notification (to be posted 100 days prior to date of election) 
  Updated notification (to be posted 46 days prior to date of election) 

  

 
May 3, 2022 Primary ELECTION 
(month, date, year, primary/general/special) 

  

  

State Executive Offices 
(Governor, Attorney General, Auditor of State, Secretary of State, Treasurer of State) 

Name of Candidate Office Party Precincts 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

     

U.S. Senate and U.S. Congress  

Name of Candidate Office /District/Term Party Precincts 

    

    

 
 



 
 

Ohio General Assembly (Ohio Senate and Ohio House of Representatives) 

Name of Candidate Office /District/Term Party Precincts 

    

    

 

County Administrative Offices (County Commissioner Jan. 1, term start and County Auditor) 

Name of Candidate Office /District/Term Party Precincts 

    

    

    

 

Ohio Supreme Court 

Name of Candidate Office /Term Party Precincts 

    

    

 

Ohio Court of Appeals (5th District) 

Name of Candidate Office /Term Party Precincts 

    

    

 

County Court of Common Pleas  

Name of Candidate Office /Division/Term Party Precincts 

    

    

 

 

 



 
 

Party Offices (State Central Committee) (Primary Elections Only) 

Name of Candidate Office /District Party Precincts 

    

    

    

    

    

Party Offices (County Democratic Central Committee) 

 Ward 1 Precinct A Democratic 0001 1-A 

 Ward 1 Precinct B Democratic 0002 1-B 

 Ward 2 Precinct A Democratic 0003 2-A 

 Ward 2 Precinct B Democratic 0004 2-B 

 Ward 3 Precinct A Democratic 0005 3-A 

 Ward 3 Precinct B Democratic 0006 3-B 

 Ward 4 Precinct A Democratic 0007 4-A 

 Ward 4 Precinct B Democratic 0008 4-B 

 Adams A Democratic 0009 Adams A 

 Adams B Democratic 0010 Adams B 

 Cambridge A Democratic 0011 Cambridge A 

 Cambridge B Democratic 0012 Cambridge B 

 Cambridge C Democratic 0013 Cambridge C 



 
 

 Center A Democratic 0014 Center A 

 Center B Democratic 0015 Center B 

 Jackson A Democratic 0016 Jackson A 

 Jackson B Democratic 0017 Jackson B 

 Byesville A Democratic 0018 Byesville A 

 Byesville B Democratic 0019 Byesville B 

 Jefferson/Madison Democratic 0020 Jefferson/Madison 

 Knox Democratic 0021 Knox 

 Liberty Democratic 0022 Liberty 

 Londonderry/Washington Democratic 0023 Londonderry/Washington 

 Quaker City/ Millwood Democratic 0024 Quaker City/ Millwood 

 Monroe/Wheeling Democratic 0025 Monroe/Wheeling 

 Fairview/Oxford Democratic 0026 Fairview/Oxford 

 Richland Democratic 0027 Richland 

 Senecaville Democratic 0028 Senecaville 

 Lore City Democratic 0029 Lore City 

 Cumberland/Spencer Democratic 0030 Cumberland/Spencer 

 Valley A Democratic 0031 Valley A 

 Pleasant City/ Valley B Democratic 0032 Pleasant City/Valley B 



 
 

 Westland A Democratic 0033 Westland A 

 Westland B Democratic 0034 Westland B 

 Old Washington/Wills Democratic 0035 Old Washington/Wills 

Party Offices (County Republican Central Committee) 

 Ward 1 Precinct A Republican 0001 1-A 

 Ward 1 Precinct B Republican 0002 1-B 

 Ward 2 Precinct A Republican 0003 2-A 

 Ward 2 Precinct B Republican 0004 2-B 

 Ward 3 Precinct A Republican 0005 3-A 

 Ward 3 Precinct B Republican 0006 3-B 

 Ward 4 Precinct A Republican 0007 4-A 

 Ward 4 Precinct B Republican 0008 4-B 

 Adams A Republican 0009 Adams A 

 Adams B Republican 0010 Adams B 

 Cambridge A Republican 0011 Cambridge A 

 Cambridge B Republican 0012 Cambridge B 

 Cambridge C Republican 0013 Cambridge C 

 Center A Republican 0014 Center A 

 Center B Republican 0015 Center B 



 
 

 Jackson A Republican 0016 Jackson A 

 
 

Jackson B Republican 0017 Jackson B 

 Byesville A Republican 0018 Byesville A 

 Byesville B Republican 0019 Byesville B 

 Jefferson/Madison Republican 0020 Jefferson/Madison 

 Knox Republican 0021 Knox 

 Liberty Republican 0022 Liberty 

 Londonderry/Washington Republican 0023 Londonderry. Washington 

 Quaker City/ Millwood Republican 0024 Quaker City/ Millwood 

 Monroe/Wheeling Republican 0025 Monroe/Wheeling 

 Fairview/Oxford Republican 0026 Fairview/Oxford 

 Richland Republican 0027 Richland 

 Senecaville Republican 0028 Senecaville 

 Lore City Republican 0029 Lore City 

 Cumberland/Spencer Republican 0030 Cumberland/Spencer 

 Valley A Republican 0031 Valley A 

 Pleasant City/ Valley B Republican 0032 Pleasant City/Valley B 

 Westland A Republican 0033 Westland A 

 Westland B Republican 0034 Westland B 



 
 

 Old Washington/Wills Republican 0035 Old Washington/Wills 

 

State Issues 

Number Title Precincts 

   

   

 

Local Questions and Issues 

Number Title Precincts 

   

   

 

 

Due to ongoing litigation regarding the Ohio General Assembly and U.S. House of Representatives district maps, 
boards of elections will not be able to post a complete FWAB notice. For example, candidate names and precincts will be 
left blank for the offices of U.S. Representative to Congress, Ohio General Assembly, and party offices. However, boards 

are required to update the notification by the 46th day prior to the election with complete information, if possible.  

 

To complete a Federal Write-In Absentee Ballot (FWAB), go to www.fvap.gov.  You have the option of 
downloading a blank, hard copy FWAB to complete by hand, or proceeding through electronic completion of 
the FWAB using the website’s FWAB Wizard. 

The first page of the FWAB is a Voter Declaration/Affirmation you must complete in order for your ballot to 
count. 

After completing the Voter Declaration/Affirmation, use the initial election notice issued on the 100th day before 
the election and the updated election notice issued on the 46th day before the election as a guide to:  

(1) write the name of each candidate or issue contest for which you are casting a vote and then  
(2) write the name of your choice of candidate or choice for or against an issue. 

After you have completed the FWAB, you must PRINT the ballot and MAIL it to your county board of 
elections at this address:  Guernsey County Board of Elections 627 Wheeling Avenue, Suite 101 
Cambridge, Ohio 43725.   

A complete listing of all county board of elections mailing addresses and contact information is available at: 
https://ohiosos.gov/SOS/elections/electionsofficials/boeDirectory.aspx#dir. 

Do not send your ballot via e-mail or fax; Ohio law prohibits electronic transmission of a voted ballot. 

http://www.fvap.gov/
https://ohiosos.gov/SOS/elections/electionsofficials/boeDirectory.aspx#dir


 
 

  

 


